


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20547/2025

Harlal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

27/01/2026

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to remove the defects pointed out by the Registry, failing which this petition shall automatically stand dismissed without any further reference to the Court.

If this order is complied with, in stipulated time, Office is directed to proceed further.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

DEEPA/RAHUL-213